
21st DECEMBER 2025 - Oxford Stamp Auction
1 B Box from Draw good sorter 1
2 B Box from Draw good sorter 1
3 B Box from Draw good sorter 1
4 A Desk Clearance 100s Album of Germany Etc 1
5 A Improved  Stamp Album 100s Pickings 30
6 B Box of material from Collector 100s 2
7 A Russia inc Earlie's Collection in a Stockbook 10
8 A world material in a stockbook 100s 8
9 A Clean Stockbook world material 100s 12

10 B Box of world material in stockbook 100s 15
11 A Russian material in stockbook 100s good range 25
12 A 32 pages stockbook well filled world material 100s 12
13 A Collection of French Commems in a stockbook 100s 15
14 A Collection of French Commems in a stockbook 100s used 15
15 B Box of material from Collector 100s 1
16 A Collection of Church WW2 material in ALBUM 30
17 A Collection of Commonwealth and GB in an Album 20
18 B Box of material for Macmillan  Cancer Charity 1
19 B Box of odds ends 1
20 A Lichenstein Collection in ALBUM Cat £1500++ mint 200
21 B Box of  material from the cupboard  100s Good sort 1
22 A Collection of Italy in an album 100s  1981 onwards mint 20
23 B Box of material from a Collector 100s 15
24 A Italy  1862 - 1980 useful Collection in an album 100s mint High Cat 50
25 A Collection of Italy in a   Stockbook 100s good range 30
26 B Box of material 100s Mainly European Albums Stockbook Etc 20
27 B Box of Lichenstein material 100s Mint used 100s 100
28 A Liechtenstein  1969 housed in Davo Album 15
29 B Box of  Stockbook world material 20
30 B Box of world material 100s in stockbook 20
31 B Balance box 12
32 E Turkish Empire  Levant foreign P.O Collection  cat £800++ 50
33 A Terengganu Collection in Album Mint Used inc Varieties Etc 80
34 A 32 page stock book Filled with   Spanish material 1
35 A Modern Latvia Collection in an Stockbook 100s 45
36 A Useful Collection of Very modern Estonia in a Stockbook 100s 45
37 A world material in a stockbook 100s 1
38 A  Lithuania Collection in a stockbook Very modern 45
39 A Collectors spare Commonwealth in a stockbook 100s 15
40 B Box  of material from Collector 1
41 B Box of material from Collector 100s 5
42 B Box of Collectors Spares Etc 100s 5
43 A Collection in an stockbook from Collector 100s 15
44 A Collection of GB in An Album 1841 onwards Good range Embossed 280
45 A Stockbook of world 100s 1
46 B Shoe Box of Loose stamps Commonwealth Etc Good range 20
47 B 2  stockbook ideal for filling 4



48 A South Africa and homelands material inc M/S etc 5
49 A Album of Old Gibraltar cards 40+ 4
50 A Czechoslovakia Eastern European in stockbook 100s 4
51 A Railway Heritage Printed album stamps etc 4
52 A Stockbook of Spanish material 100s 1
53 A San Marino in an Album 1
54 A French material in an Album few covers Colonies 15
55 A Postcards in an album 100s 5
56 Small group of Early Italian covers  1800s 20
57 E French Morrocco and Tangiers Collection on leaves Mint used 40
58 E French Post offices in Egypt Collection on leaves 30
59 B SWITZERLAND Collection of  FDC in a box 10
60 A Malaya Stockbook of  material 100s Post independence 35
61 A WW2 written up Collection in ana album  Stamps Covers etc 30
62 B Tin of WW1 material  covers etc 15
63 B Collectors clear outs 1
64 B Collectors clear outs 1

                                                         Revenues

65 Ceylon KGV R1/R20 Fiscal used 20
66 Ceylon KGVI R10 Fiscal used 15

                                                Australia
67 1932 10/- Good used   Sg136 45
68 E 2006 Ferrari Smilers Sheet in Envelope 10

                                               Bahamas
69 1965 6/- Booklet complete  SB 12
70 1961 6/- Booklet  Complete SGSB3 15

                                                  Bahrain
71 1933 2R Orange Red Fine used 15
72 1933 SG7 Fine  Used (Corner Cancel) 12
73 1933 2A Vermilion Used Corner cancel 6

                                                     Barbados
74 1899 SG 116/113 Selection mint Cat £151 26
75 1950  SG271/82  U/M 40

                      Bermuda
76 1948  Booklet Complete 5/-  SG SB1 Cat £140 50
77 KGVI 6 2/- Different Shades   perfs Cat £700+ 100

                                  British Bechuanaland
78 1891 4d Jubilee marginal block of 11 U/M Jubilee lines 18

                                                 B A  Eritrea
79 1950 KGVI Defin set to 10/- U/M SGE13-25 35

                                                       Brunei 



80 1952 -8 SG100/113 on piece Fine used Set to $5 7

                                                  Canada
81 A 1997 Year Book  Complete 7
82 1859 10c  Brown  SG33b mint in Folder 200
83 1859 10c Brown SG33 used pulled perf 30
84 2004 Golf  Open Championship Folder  Stamos 5

                                                    Cyprus
85 1881 1/2p - 2p Good used  Cat  £120+ SG11/13 25
86 1881 4p Olive Green SG14 Cat £350 80
87 1881 6p Olive Grey Cat £550 140
88 1881 1/2p SG11 Mint Cat £200 40
89 1881 1p  Rose Mint cat £400 80
90 1881 2p Blue SG13 Cat £475 mint 100
91 1881 6p Olive Grey Mint Slight Thin at top SG15 Cat £1800 100
92 1882 /86 1/p - 12p good to Fine used SG16/22 inc Shades Cat £233 60
93 1882/86 1/2p - 12p mint  in c shades Varied Condition Cat £600+ 100
94 1892-1894  Crown CA set of 7 mint inc Shades Cat £500 120
95 1882/86 Defin multiples 1/2p Green - 6 p Pairs Blk $4cat £394 70
96 1892 1/2p Green Corner blk 4 Plate no 3  U.M 50
97 1892 2p Blue  Corner blk 4 plate no 3 U.M 50
98 1892 30p mauve Blk of 4 Mint U/M SG32 25
99 1892 4p Green olive pale Corner 15

                                            Cyrenaica
100 1950 c SG136/148 Set of 13 to 500m mint 85

                                         Falkland islands
101 SG60/65  used 1/2d to1/-   cat £174 35
102 SG60-65 set of 6 values + perf varieties used cat £377 60

                                           Fiji
103 1970 20c Booklet SGSB7 Complete 8

                                 French Colonies
104 Port Lagos  SG80 4p on 1F Olive Green  Cat £110 Fine used 30
105 Port Lagos  SG79 2p on50c Rose Cat £120 Fine used 30
106 Port Lagos  SG76 10p  Black Lilac Fine used Cat  £40 12

                                     Germany
107 1933 Zeppelin Chicago Set of 3 M/M 60

                                       Ghana
108 1961 6/- SGSB3 Complete booklet 5

                                        Hong Kong
109 1926 SG131  $3 used Cat £75 20
110 1912  Sg116  $10 Fine used Cat £110 45
111 1877  16c Yellow Good used SG22 20



                                      Labuan
112 1904 4c on 50c  Double Overprint with certificate U/M 90

                           Latvia
113 1933  Wounded  Airmen Set of 4 Fine used perf 11  SG231A/4A 35
114 1933  Wounded  Airmen Set of 4 Fine used Imperf  SG232B/4B 35
115 1932 Air Charity  Set of 5 mint Imperf SG226B/230B 45
116 1932 Air Charity  Set of 5 used Imperf SG226B/230B 45
117 1932 Air Charity  Set of 5 used perf SG226B/230BA 45
118 1932 Militia  maintenance Fund Set of 5  Fine used SG214/8 18
119 1932 Air Charity Imperf Set of 3  Fine used SG219B/221B 38
120 1931 Air Charity  Sg206B/208B mint  Cat £60 18
121 1931  Air Charity  Sg206/8b Imperf Set of 3 used 35
122 1931 Air Charity  Sg206A/208A  Fine used  Cat £70 25
123 1930 Air imperf Pair used  SG181/2B 35
124 1930 Air perf Pair used  SG181/2A 18
125 1925 Libau set of  5 used SG119/123 used 22
126 1928  Liberty Fund Set of 5 Sg 164/169 used 8
127 1928  Liberty Fund Set of 5 Sg 164/169 Imperf used 8
128 1933 Air Charity set of 3 Fine used Imperf SG240B/40B 60
129 1933 Air Charity set of 3 Fine used perf SG240A/240A 60
130 1932 Air Charity SG219A/221 A Cat £120 Mint 30

                                            Leeward Island
131 1954 SG126/140 U/M Cat £75 28

                                                      Libya
132 1951 SG131-143 Set of 13 Mint Cat £250 70

                          Malaya
133 Perak 1979 Booklet  SB6 5
134 Pahang 1948 RSw pair mint 15
135 Perak 1948 RSw Mint 22
136 Johore 1922 $4 used (Fiscal SG123 20
137 Perak 1948 RSW $5 mint 15
138 Johore 1948 RSW $5 mint 16
139 Selangor 1953 Coronation  marginal inscriptional BLK of 8 U/M 10
140 Penang  1953 Coronation  marginal inscriptional BLK of 8 U/M 10
141 Perak  1953 Coronation  marginal inscriptional BLK of 8 U/M 10
142 Perlis  1953 Coronation  marginal inscriptional BLK of 8 U/M 10
143 Penang  1953 Coronation  marginal inscriptional BLK of 8 U/M 10
144 Malacca 1953 Coronation  marginal inscriptional BLK of 8 U/M 10
145 Kelantan  1953 Coronation  marginal inscriptional BLK of 8 U/M 10
146 Kelantan  1950 Defin Set of 12 Fine used C SG83/94 20
147 Kelantan 1963 $2 Fine used SG93a Fine used Cat £48 15
148 Kelantan 1965 Selection used inc 8c Etc 20
149 Kelantan 1950s used Col inc 10c Deep maroon(5 ) Values to $5 20
150 Kelantan 1961 Defin set of 6 to 20c  Sg96/102 Cat £35 15



151 Terengganu  1953 Coronation  marginal inscriptional BLK of 8 U/M 10
152 Terengganu  1953 Coronation  marginal  BLK of  Plate no 4 U/M 6
153 Negri Sembilan  1953 Cornation BLK plate number 1B 5B 6
154 Strait Settlements 1c Green Specimen Tiger 18
155 1907 $2    Green Red  Fiscal used 15

                                Malta
156 1885/90 SG20-29 in Blocks of 4 mint cat £1280 300
157 SG20-29 M/M 1/2d - 1/- cat £196 35
158 1885 1/-  Violet mint Cracked O Distinctive 35
159 1885 2d mint SG23 Cracked E 30
160 1926  Sg143/156 M/M set of 14 35

                                                         Monaco
161 1940 SG214-228 12 Values Red Cross mint Cat £190 20

                                                  Montserrat
162 1922 SG53 3d   Lemon O/P Specimen 12

                         Morrocco Agencies
163 SG17/23 U/M cat £184 5 to 2p 40
164 SG24-30 set of 6 U/M + odds cat £293 50
165 SG21,22 + Sg30 Fine used but dubious cancels cat £675 45

                     New Zealand
166 1940 9/- SGF200 Good used cat £65 18
167 1940 SGF199 Good used 8/- Slate Violet 8
168 1940 SGF198 Olive Grey 7/6 fine used cat £130 45
169 1940 SGF202 15/- Sage Green  fine used 15
170 1940 22/- on 22 Scarlet Fine used Cat £250 90

                                       North Borneo
171 1901/5 SG134 (C)(a)  10C  CAT £225 45
172 1939 Defin set to $2  SG303/316 Cat 650++ 120
173 1918 1c - 24c   Fine used SG235/245 60
174 1950  1c- $10  SG356/370  Cat £150 70

                            Northern Rhodesia
175 1937 1/2d to 20/-  LMM 80

                                         Pakistan
176 1956 Booklet SGSB1 Complete 8

                         Portugal
177 1944 Bicentenary Avelar m/S mU/m SGMS968a 30
178 1946 Bank of Portugal M/S SG MS997a 70
179 1945 Castles M/S U/m Sg997a 80
180 1946  St Mary M/S U/M 35
181 1945  Camona  President m/s u/m sg984A 80
182 1945 Navigators M/S SG976a 28



                                     Sarawak
183 1934 $2 Purple Violet SG121 Fine used 12
184 1950  $5 Black Yellow Fine used 15

                    Singapore
185 1948 RSW pair good used 40

                                  Solomon Islands
186 1959 11/- Booklet SGSB2 Complete 20

                                          Somaliland
187 1/2a  SG010 OHMS  Specimen 10

 Southern  Rhodesia
188 1924  SG1-14  Set of 14 mint  Cat  £225 80
189 1924 SG1-14 Set of  14 used Cat £425 180
190 1924 1d  Coil Stamps mint used cat £96 30

                                           St Helena
191 1913  6d  SG86(S) Specimen 12

                                                  St Lucia
192 1947 D5(s) 4d Black 15

                                         Swaziland
193 1943 10/-  mint  SG38a 5
194 1938 5/- Mint SG37b 20
195 1938 2/6 SG36A 12

                                                  Vanuatu
196 1982 Birds 15v and 20v Inverted WMK SG327/8EI 20
197 1987 300v Sidways WMK inv SG477Ei U/M 20

                     Great Britain
198 1929 PUC set of 4 U/M 8
199 Card of GB QV material  above Average 40
200 2012 Diamond Jubilee  M/S U/M 6
201 B Small box of GB folded booklets Face80£+ 45
202 1936 2/- Booklet  Edition 359 40
203 Royal Society Prestige booklet 2010 12
204 1887 £1 Green used nibbed Corner 100
205 1840 2d Blue plate 2 3 margins 60
206 1980 Jayne Eyre 12p Missing P in a strip of 3 U/M 10

Perfins
207 1924 Wembley 1d  DM Perfin 7
208 Bradbury 10/- Seahorse  MAPCo 10
209 Seahorse 5/- AMP co 8

                    Revenues



210 Selection of South American  Dozens 15









q


